Form PTO - 1594 03 - 3	31 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 620/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 102	709014 ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2004 MAR 29 AM 9: 06 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: First National Bank of Pannsylvania		
Uniflow Manufacturing Company FINANCE SECTION	Name: First National Bank of Pennsylvania	
WANCE SECTION		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 711 State Street	
☐ Corporation - Pennsylvania	City: Erie State: PA Zip: 16501	
Other		
	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
	☐ Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other National Bank If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: 01/30/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) registration number(s):	1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,405,723; 1,385,143; 1,153,065; 1,110,462; 626,546	
	1,000,110, 1,100,000, 1,110,102, 020,010	
Additional number(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved5	
Name: James M. Nadzam, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 140.00	
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed	
Knox McLaughlin Gornall & Sennett, P.C.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 120 West 10 th Street		
***************************************	88	
City: Erie State: PA Zip: 16501	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accords	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.	~/ 8	
James M. Nadzam Jan SV 8 James M. Nadzam 3/25/04		
Name of Person Signing Signature Datte		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002938 FRAME: 0238

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Registered Trademarks)

WHEREAS, Uniflow Manufacturing Company, a business corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with a principal place of business located at 1525 East Lake Road, Erie, Pennsylvania 16511 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademark/service marks (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
KOLD-DRAFT	1,405,723	August 19, 1986
KOLD-DRAFT (design)	1,385,143	March 4, 1986
(design)	1,153,065	May 5, 1981
KD (design)	1,110,462	January 2, 1979
Uniflow (design)	626,546	May 8, 1956

WHEREAS, Assignor also owns the registrations on the Principal Register of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein for each of the Marks;

WHEREAS, First National Bank of Pennsylvania, a national bank organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, and authorized to conduct business in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a place of business located at 711 State Street, Erie, Pennsylvania 16501 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations for the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby convey, transfer, assign, set over, and deliver unto Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof. Copies of the USPTO TARR database records for each of the Marks are attached hereto as Exhibits A through E.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002938 FRAME: 0239 This Assignment is made and is effective January 30, 2004.

	UNIFLOW MANUFACTURING COMPANY By: Name: J. Clarke Kuebler
	Title: President
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	A) ss:
COUNTY OF ERIE) 55.
Public in and for said County and State, poduly authorized representative of Unific satisfactorily proven) to be the person who	04, before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary ersonally appeared J. Clarke Kuebler, President and ow Manufacturing Company, known to me (or executed the foregoing Assignment and who, being xecuted the same for the purposes therein contained.
Discussion for the Control of the Co	Kristine M. Parmenter Notary Public
My commission expires:	

RECORDED: 03/29/2004